

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20491-20492/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in SCA No.7785/2008 and order dated 14/07/2008 in SCA No.9080/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MINAKUMARI KIRITKUMAR AGRAVAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTIKUMAR AMRATLAL AGRAVAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin N. Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
orders shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Assistant Registrar